#### \*DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 08/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		502508		B. WING		08/2	08/22/2012	
NKC - RENTON KIDNEY CENTER 602 OA			602 OA	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  AKESDALE AVE SW  ON, WA 98057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE F BE PRECEDED BY FULL I NTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH-CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs		V 000			-4	
	MEDICARE RE-CE END-STAGE RENA	RTIFICATION SURV	/EY FOR				5.	
	Disease facility re-c	dicare End State Ren certification was cond by Larry Anderson, MS, RN.	lucted			2		
.e	(DOH) staff reviewed for Coverage set fo Renal Disease Fact found NKC-Renton	survey, Department of ed all the Medicare C rth in 42 CFR 494, E ilities. The Departme Kidney Center in sul the Conditions excep	onditions ond Stage on the staff ostantial					
	Shell # N5V911		es					
V 113	494.30(a)(1) IC-WE HYGIENE	AR GLOVES/HAND		V 113				
	patient or touching to dialysis station. State	oves when caring for the patient's equipme ff must remove glove en each patient or sta	ent at the es and			el el	r	
	This Standard is no Surveyor #1	ot met as evidenced I	oy:		a e			
		ons, the facility failed care staff wore glove uipment.						
LABORATOR	N 1	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TITLE	01.	X6) DATE	
	Jone Jan	in BSN RN	Keneald	Livoti	7	4/1	OID	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 08/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
200	502508		B. WING_		08/2	2/2012			
NKC - RENTON KIDNEY CENTER 602 OF			602 OA	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKESDALE AVE SW ON, WA 98057					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE BE PRECEDED BY FULL F NTIFYING INFORMATION)	S REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	AM showed the stadialysis machine at hands. Staff #2 was dialysis tubing and un-gloved hands who arrive. Thus, the contaminated by the hands.  494.30(a)(1)(i) IC-GSHIELDS/MASKS-ISTAGE MASKS-ISTAGE MAS	Staff #2 on 8/20/2012  Iff member touching to Station #7 with un-gites seen to adjust the computer screen hile waiting for the neclean machine was less that the computer's unschain was less to grotect themselves to protect themselves to protect themselves othing when perform which spurting or space.g., during initiation sis, cleaning of dialyzod). Staff members moke in the dialysis tratory.  In the dialysis tratory.  In the dialysis tratory.  In the dialysis tratory on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis on and administrative failed to ensure that the dialysis of the dialysis o	the loved clean with sw patient pering gloved NK eshields, as and ing attering of and cers, and should eatment by:  ve staff t staff uipment ements for ntacting not using	V 113					
	1. Observations of [	patient care on 8/21/2	2012 dl						



# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 08/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SÜPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		502508		B. WING _			08/2	2/2012
NKC - RENTON KIDNEY CENTER 602		602 OA		STATE, ZIP CODE E AVE SW 3057	C		4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRE RECTIVE ACTION SH RENCED TO THE API DEFIGIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
V 115	member was apply puncture holes whi process of clotting observed to be west through the process covered down to the family member. Thus, the family member. Thus, the family member thus, the patient and family staff member was station, at two different and never in that the family menhis/her knees from This observation witalked to Staff #3 a	on #7 showed a patier ying pressure to the file the access was in off. The family members aring a mask, gloves as. However, the gowne family members known was wearing short prember was not proerly potential blood contains. The technician worknily member was Staff observed to come to be rent times, to check of made any attempts to make the made any attempts to make the made any attempts to make the made and adequately a factor this situation was	istula the ber was and gown on only nees and bants. ly amination king with ff #3. The the on the coensure covered amination.	V 115				
V 558	to the facility's atter 494.90(b)(2) POC- DAYS P PT ASSES	IMPLEMENT UPDAT	ΓE-15	V 558			¥	
	the plan of care mudays of the comple	monthly or annual up ust be performed with etion of the additional cified in §494.80(d).	nin 15			27		no.
	This Standard is n Surveyor #1	not met as evidenced	by:			÷	1	
	ensure that a patient implemented within comprehensive pat	eview, the facility faile ent's plan of care was n 15 days of completion tient assessment for for assessments (Pati	on of the 4 of 11			e		y So K
	Failure to complete	e a comprehensive as	ssessment					

.

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 08/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
502508				B. WING			08/22/2012	
NKC - RENTON KIDNEY CENTER 602		602 OA	ADDRESS, CÎTY, STATE, ZIP CODE  OAKESDALE AVE SW  ITON, WA 98057					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOUL ED TO THE APPROPRIED (FICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
V 558	ability to develop at Findings:  1. Per review of Pa assessment was conurse and physicia completed on 1/24, assessment was codate of the IDT me 1/25/2012. Thus, the days late.  2. Per review of Pa assessment was cophysician assessment was cophysician assessment was codate of the IDT me 6/28/2012. Thus, the days late.  3. Per review of Pa work assessment was codate of the IDT me 6/28/2012. Thus, the physician and completed on 4/12 assessment was codate of the IDT me 5/8/2012. Thus, the late.  4. Per review of Pa assessment was codate of the IDT me 5/8/2012. Thus, the late.  4. Per review of Pa assessment was codate of the IDT me 5/8/2012, and the completed on 1/24, and the completed on 1/	age 3 Is needs impairs the offective plan for calculation and the social completed on 1/23/20 on assessments were 1/2012; and the social completed on 12/14/2 eting was recorded on the meeting was at least 1/2012; and the social completed on 6/26/20 ent was completed on 5/21/20 eting was recorded on the meeting was at least 1/2012; and the social completed on 5/1/2012; and the social completed on 5/1/2013; and the social completed on 5/1/2013; and the social completed on 1/2012; and the social completed on 1/2013; and the social completed completed on 1/2013; and the social completed completed completed completed completed comple	dietary 12; the work 011. The on ast 27 nurse 12; the on work 12. The on ast 16 social 1/2012; were work 2. The on st 13 days nurse 12; the 4/2012; eted on was e	V 558				

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 08/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING B. WING		COMPL	COMPLETED			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DAKESDALE AVE SW					
NKC - R	ENTON KIDNEY CE		N, WA 980					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
V 558		age 4 012. Thus, the meeting was at	V 558					
V 630	494.110(a)(2)(ii) QAPI-INDICATOR-	NUTRITIONAL STATUS	V 630					
,	The program must the following: (ii) Nutritional statu	include, but not be limited to, s.						
	This Standard is n Surveyor #1	ot met as evidenced by:			:			
	Process Improvem document assessment develop action	facility provided facility Quality Assessment ent (QAPI) system failed to nents of collected information plans to improve patient els that remained below						
z	to identified issues established Federa	apply corrective action action that were not meeting all goals places all patients at to the lack of QAPI action.						
	Findings:							
	QAPI identifier for up the QAPI process than 3.5". The the Measures Assestidentified as ensuri "4.0". Thus, the QAPI the nutrition progregoal for patient services.	y provided documents, the nutrition that triggered a review as was identified as a BCG e QAPI identifier, as listed in assment Tool (MAT), was not patients maintain a level of IPI review was not monitoring as of patients to ensure overall um albumin laboratory values tients at 4.0 (BCG).						
	1	Y. W.	111					





50 years first in the world

September 10<sup>th</sup>

Stephen B. Mickschl, MS, RN PO Box 1870 Blaine Wa 98231-1870

From: NKC – Renton Kidney Center -502508 602 Oakesdale Ave SW Renton Wa 98057

Plan of corrections:

#### V113 494.30 (a)(1)IC- Wear Gloves/Hand Hygiene

**How:** The staff member involved was re-educated on appropriate PPE wear (gloves) when touching supplies at a clean dialysis station including the machine, dialysis tubing, the computer screen, patient chair to prevent contamination.

**Who:** John Vandermay, Renton Kidney Center Manager, is responsible for making the correction.

**What:** The unit manager will be doing monthly infection control audit to assure compliance with infection control procedures.

**When:** The member was re-educated on 8/20/12 when manager was made aware of the problem. An Infection control audit of the staff was done during the week of 8/24/12 and monthly thereafter.

### V115 494.30(a)(1)(i) IC -Gowns, Shields / Masks - No Staff Eat / Drink

**How:** Staff member and family member involved were re-educated on appropriate PPE.

**Who:** John Vandermay Renton Manager is the responsible party for making the correction.

**What:** The unit manager will do audit wk of August 27<sup>th</sup> 2012 and monthly thereafter.

**When:** The first audit was completed on August 28<sup>th</sup>. Family member will be wearing pants to cover legs when holding wife's puctures.

V558 494.90 (b)(2) POC- Implement update-15 days P PT Assess

**How:** Review with nutritionist timeline to ensure a ptatient's plan of care will be implemented within 15 days of completion of the comprehensive assessment to develop an effective plan of care.



#### Page 2

## Continuation V558 494.90 (b) (2)POC – Implement update 15 days P Pt Assess

**Who:** Katy Wilkens Nortwest Kidney Center Nutrition Manager, is the responsible party for making correction.

**What:** The Nutritionist Manager will re-educate the dieticians to the 15 day timeline week of 9/3/12.

**When:** Nutrition Manager had a staff meeting 9/6/12 reviewed the NKC Comprehensive Assessment Procedure.

#### V 630 494.110(a) (2)(ii) QAPI-Indicator-Nutritional Status

**How:** Change the Quality Indicator Value from Albumin < 3.5 to Albumine <4.0 on the QAPI review tool.

**Who:** The Director of Quality Infection Control, Employee Health and Diabetes has rewritten the organizational template for the monthly QAPI reviews to include a section for evaluation of patient outliers with a Albumin <4.0.

**What:** Monthly QAPI meetings will now include a review and evaluation of patient nutritional status for outliers with an Albumin <4.0.

When: Template changed to Albumin <4.0 8/27/12

### END STAGE RENAL DISEASE APPLICATION/NOTIFICATION AND SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION REPORT - Version 2

PART I - AF	PLICATION - TO BE COMPLETE	D BY FACILITY
1. Name of Facility Northwest Ki	dnew denters apa	2. CCN
Renton	Kidney Cente	er 502508
3. Street Address		4.NPI
700 Broad		1922193564
8. State Washington	6. Colunty King	7 Fiscal Year End Date 6/30/20/3
8. State	9. ZIP Code	10. Administrator's Email Address
Washington	98122	Jane, Davis @ nwkidney,
11 Telephone No. 425-151-0647	12. Facsimile No.	13. Medicare Enrollment (CMS 855A) completed? Yes \( \sum \) No \( \sum \) NA
14. Facility Administrator Name Jane Davis	Ad	dress: 700 Broadway
city: Sea He	State: Wa Zip Code	e: 98/22 Telephone No: 425-25/-
15. Type of Application/Notification: (V1) (ch		_
	2. Recertification	3. Relocation
4. Expansion  7. Other (specify)	5. Change of Ownership	6. Change of services
16. Ownership (V2) 1. For Profit	2. Not For Profit	3. Public
17. Is this Facility Hospital-Owned? (V3)	1, Yes 🔀 2. No	
If yes, is this Facility on the main hospital-ca		
(V6) Hospital name:		
18. Is this Facility SNF-Owned? (V7)	🔲 1. Yes 💹 2. No	If Yes, SNF CCN (V8):
19. Is facility owned and/or managed by a mul	Iti-facility organization? (V9)	☐ 1. No 🙀 2. Yes
NO Owned	aned	
(V10) If Yes, name of parent or managing orga	anization: North west K	idney Centers
(V10) If Yes, name of parent or managing orga (V11) Address: 700 Revocati	vous Seattle, Wa	98122
		17.00
20. Current Services: (check all that apply (V12) X 1. In-center Hemodialysis (HD)		center Peritoneal Dialysis (PD)(CAPD/CCPD)
✓ 3. Home HD Training & Suppor		me PD (CAPD/CCPD) Training & Support
21. Requested Services: (check all that ap		, /
		center PD(CAPD/CCPD)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-</del> ·	me PD (CAPD/CCPD) Training & Support
<ul><li>3. Home HD Training &amp; Suppor</li><li>22. Do Facility staff provide and/or support dia</li></ul>		THE FID (CAPD/CCFD) Training & Support
		and answer the next question on Staffing(V15)
(V15) Staffing for dialysis provided by:	1. DME 2. N	Nursing home staff 3. This facility
(V16) Dialysis type:	☐ 1. HD ☐ 2. F	PD .
23. Number of dialysis patients: (1) HD	TRAINING (1)	DITELINING
(V17) / 4 In-center HD (V1	6.5	(V19) O In-center PD
(V20) O Home PD (V2		(V22) Conventional Home HD
24. Number of dialysis stations including isolat		
A	In-center Hemodialysis (V2	_

25. How is isolation provided? (V26)  1. Roon		Agreement (Attach copy)
26. If applicable, number of hemodialysis stations designate		10000
	MWF Deligate (100 to 0/21) TTS Staff (100 to 0/21)	1/20) TTO Delicate # 1/0 0 44
	NF Patients 6:00am(V31) TTS Staff 5:00am(	V32) 118 Patients 6.000
28. Is reuse practiced? (V33) 1. Yes	2. No	
29. Reuse System (V34)	2. Semi-Automated 3. Automated	4.Centralized/Offsite
30. Staff (List full-time equivalents) (V35) Registered	Nurse /2,64 (V36) LPN/LVN	4.0
(V37) Masters Soc	cial Worker //6 (V38) Registered	Dietitian 1/2
(V39) Patient Care	Technician , 11,75 (V40) Others	1,6
31. State license number (if applicable) (V41):	32. Certificate of Need required? (V42)	Yes No NA
33. Remarks (attach additional pages if needed):  V 35 RN total includes 2.0 FTE:  V 40 1. FTE for Receptionist  0.5 FTE for FSS	FOR PD & 15 RN FOR PD.	
TS:		
30		5
Nursing list:		
34. The information contained in this Application Survey ar	ad Cartification Report (Part I) is true and correct	to the best of my
knowledge. I understand that incorrect and erroneous state approval to be rescinded, under 42 C.F.R. 494.1 and 488.6	ments may cause the Request for Approval to be	e denied, or facility
I have reviewed this form and it is accurate: Signature of Administrator/Medical Director	Title Date	
Jane Daris RN	Clinical Director	8/20/10
PART II - TO BE CO	MPLETED BY STATE AGENCY	
35. Medicare Enrollment (CMS 855A approved by MAC)?	(V43) Yes No	
(Note: approved CMS 855A required prior to certification)		
36. Type of Survey (V44)	2. Recertification 3. Complaint	4. Other
37. State Region (V45)		
38. Network Number (V46)	The state of the s	
I have reviewed this form and it is complete:	Professional Discipline (Print)	40. Survey Exit Date
39. Surveyor Team Leader Name/Number (Print)	1 1	
STEPHEN MICKSCHL/08982	$ \mathcal{R}\mathcal{N} $	
E)		

### END STAGE RENAL DISEASE APPLICATION AND SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION REPORT Version 2

PART I - APPLICATION - TO BE COMPLETED BY FACILITY								
1. Type of Application	n/Notification: (check all tha	t apply; If "Other", specify in	n "Remarks" secti	ion [Item 33]): (V1)				
1. Initial	☑ 2. Recertification	☐ 3. Relocation ☐	] 4. Expansion/ch	ange of services	☐ 5. Change of ownership			
6. Other, specify: 2. Name of Facility	North West Kid	ney centers		3. CCN	225-0			
	idney Center	5. NPI	02508					
700 &	road way			19	122193564			
6. City South	00	7. County King		8. Fiscal Yea	1 End Date			
9. State		10. ZIP Code		700	11. Administrator's Email Address			
12 Telephone No.	·0647	13. Facsimile No.	6713	14. Medicare completed?	Enrollment (CMS 855A)			
15. Facility Administrator Name: Jane Davis								
Address: 700		Lacis						
City: Seattle State: WA Zip Code: 98122 Telephone No: 425-251-01								
16. Ownership (V2)	☐ 1. For F		2. Not For Pro		☐ 3. Public			
17. Is this facility own	ed and managed by a hosp	ital and on the hospital can	npus (i.e., hospita	ıl-based)? (V3)	☐ 1. Yes 🗘 2. No			
Is this facility owned	and managed by a hospita	l and located off the hospita	al campus (i.e., sa	atellite)? (V4)	☐ 1. Yes 📝 2. No			
Is this facility not own	ned or managed by a hosp	ital (i.e., independent)? (V5	)		☐ 1. Yes <b>反</b> 2. No			
If owned and manag	ed by a hospital, hospital n	ame: (V6)			CCN: (V7)			
18. Is this facility locat	ted in a SNF/NF (check one	e): (V8)		☐ 1. Yes				
If Yes, SNF/NF name	e: (V9)			CCN: (V10)				
19. Is facility owned a	nd/or managed by a multi-f	acility organization? (V11)		] 1. No 2. 🌠 Yes, Owne	d 🔲 3. Yes, Managed			
If Yes, name of multi	-facility organization: (V12)	Northwest K	dreyCente	ers				
Multi-facility organiza	ation's address: 700	Broadway	Seattle	WA 98122				
	check all that apply): (V13)				6			
1. In-center Hemod	dialysis (HD)	In-center Peritoneal Dialys	sis (PD)	3. In-center Nocturn	nal HD 🔲 4. Reuse			
∑-5. Home HD Traini		Home PD Training & Supp	oort	7. Home Training &	Support only (HD & PD)			
		apply-home training & sup	port only must pro	ovide both home PD & h	ome HD): (V14)			
	2. In-center HD	S 3. In-cente		☐ 4. In-center Nocturn				
	ng & Support		& Support	☐ 8. Home Training &	Support only (HD & PD)			
		HD) patents receiving dialy	sis in long-term o	care (LTC) facilities?				
(V15) 1. Yes 5	_	,,						
LTC (SNF/NF) facility				CCN: (V17)				
, , , ,	rsis in LTC provided by: (V	18) 🔲 1. This dialy:	sis facility	2. LTC staff	3. Other, specify			
Type of home dialysis provided in this LTC facility: (V19)								
••		on and attach to the "Rema	rks" (item 33) sed	ction.				
	patients currently on cens		ing (D)					
In-center HD: (V20)		enter Nocturnal HD: (V21)	<u>0</u>	In-center PD: (V22)				
Home PD: (V23)		ne HD <= 3x/week: (V24)	0_	Home HD > 3x/weel	x: (V25)			
	ed in-center dialysis station	0.00	ome training roon	n(s) provided? (V27)				
	being requested: (V28)		r HD: (V29)		ter Nocturnal HD: (V30)			
In-center PD: (V31)					<del></del>			
EODM CMS-3407 (Revision	on (13/17)							

26. How is isolation provided? (V32)	8			
1. Room 2. Area (establ	ished facilities only)	☐ 3. CMS W	aiver/Agreement (Attach copy)	
27. If applicable, number of hemodialysis stations	designated for isolatio	n: (V33)		
28. Days & time for in-center patient shifts (check	all days that apply and	complete time field in	military time): (V34)	
1st shift starts: M 0600 T 060	00 <u>00</u> W 6	Th <u>O 60</u> 0 F <u>O 6</u>	<b>≥00</b> Sat <u>♥ 600</u> Sun _	
Last shift ends: M225 T 224	5 W 0245	Th <u>2245</u> F <u>25</u>	145 Sat 2245 Sun	
29. Dialyzer reprocessing system: (V35)	☐ 1. Onsite	2.Centralized/Offsit	e <b>⊠</b> 3. N/A	
30. Staff (List full-time equivalents):	Registered Nurse: (	v36) 12.64 (	Certified Patient Care Techniciar	n: (V37) 11.75
	LPN/LVN: (V38)	4.0	rechnical Staff (water, machine)	: (V39)
	Registered Dietitian	: (V40) 1 2 N	Masters Social Worker: (v41)	<u> </u>
	Others: (V42)	ما،		
31. State license number (if applicable): (v43)		32. Certificate of Need	required? (V44) \$\forall 1. \forall 1.	Yes
33. Remarks (copy if more and attach additional page 2)	ages if needed):			
	CO D.A FTE	ox for PI	D N . S For PD.	
	R=c=otio	324		
1 40 1'0 ELE 401	Hecephor	1101,		
		2		
	:*:			
				0
34. The information contained in this Application S	urvey and Certification	Report (Part I) is true	and correct to the best of my	
knowledge. I understand that incorrect or erroneou approval to be rescinded, under 42 C.F.R. 494.1 a	s statements may cau nd 488.604 respective	se the Request for App ly.	proval to be deflied, or facility	
I have reviewed this form and it is accurate:		9		
Signature of Administrator/Medical Director	Title	5 28	Date	2
Jane Daris RN	Clinic	al Directo	r 8 201	12.
	T II TO BE COMI	PLETED BY STAT	E AGENCY	
35. Medicare Enrollment (CMS 855A approved by	MAC/FI)? (V45)	☐ 1. Ye	s 🔲 2. No	
(Note: approved CMS 855A required prior to cer				
36. Type of Survey (v46)		ecertification	. Relocation	/change of services
5. Change of		=	. Revisit	907
======================================		7. State County Code	11112	
37. State Region (V47)		7. Otate County Code	(Xano)	
39. Network Number (V49)		1.7		
My signature below indicates that I have review 40. Surveyor Team Leader (sign)	ed this form and it is 41.Name/Number (F		42. Professional Discipline	43. Survey Exit Date
40. Gurveyor Team Leader (Sign)		,	(Print)	,